
COB - BOSAIR FORM 

12/26/2025 1 :03 PM (MST) 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT (BOSAIR) 
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Record Number: SC PO SC2400001685 

Award Type: 

Is a Board Meeting Date 
Requested? 

Requested Board Meeting Date: 

Signature Only: 

Procurement Director Award / 
Delegated Award: 

Supplier/ Customer/ Granter/ 
Subrecipient: 

Project Title / Description: 

Purpose: 

Procurement Method: 

Insert additional Procurement 
Method info, if applicable: 

Contract 

Yes 

01/20/2026 

• N/A

lnfor Public Sector, Inc. 

lnfor Public Sector Licensing Services 

Amendment of Award: Supplier Contract No. SC2400001685, Amendment No. 03. 
This Amendment updates the scope to include professional services to migrate the 
current on-premise software to the cloud, adds the annual award amount of 
$110,000 not previously awarded, and adds a one-time increase in the amount of 
$120,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $450,000.00. 
Administering Department: Information Technology, on behalf of Regional 
Wastewater Reclamation. 

Other 

Pursuant to Pima County Procurement Code 11.12.050, Sole source procurement, 
on 11/09/2023 the Procurement Director approved an award of contract for an initial 
term of one (1) year and an annual award amount of $110,000.00 with four (4) one­
year renewal options. 

On 08/27/2024, the Procurement Director approved Amendment No. 01, which 
extended the termination date to 11/08/2025 and added the annual award amount of 
$110,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $220,000.00. Three 
(3) renewals remained.

On 08/26/2025, the Procurement Director approved Amendment No. 02, which 
extended the termination date to 11/08/2026, and appended the contract with the 
Heat Injury and Illness Prevention and Safety Plan language to the contract, 
pursuant to Pima County Procurement Code 11.40.030. No additional funds were 
required. Two (2) renewals remained. 
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Pima County Procurement Department 

Administering Department: Information Technology, on behalf of Regional Wastewater Reclamation 

Project: Infor Public Sector Services 

Contractor: Infor Public Sector, Inc. 

13560 Morris Road, Suite 4100 

Alpharetta, GA 30004 

Contract No: SC2400001685 

Contract Amendment No.: 03 

Original Contract Term 11/9/2023 – 11/8/2024 Original Contract Amount: $ 110,000.00 

Prior Termination Date 11/8/2026 Prior Amendments Amount: $ 110,000.00

New Termination Date N/A This Amendment Amount: $ 230,000.00 

  Revised Total Amount: $ 450,000.00 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

1. Parties, Background and Purpose. 

1.1. Background. 
On November 9, 2023, County and Contractor entered into the above referenced agreement to 
provide an ongoing agreement for professional services related to Contractor software. 

1.2. Purpose. 
County requires services to migrate to Contractor’s cloud software. 

2. Scope of Services. 
The parties have revised the Scope of Services to include the professional services required to migrate 
County’s version of Contractor’s software to the cloud, as described in Exhibit D: Infor Global 
Professional Services Work Order OP-10080464 (5 pages). 

3. Maximum Payment Amount. 
The maximum amount County will spend under this Contract, as set forth in Section 5.2, is increased 
by $230,000.00. County’s total payments to Contractor under this Contract, including any sales taxes, 
will not exceed $450,000.00. 
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CONTRACT 
NO. SC2400001685  
AMENDMENT NO. 03  
This number must appear on all invoices, 
correspondence and documents pertaining 
to this contract. 

 

 

 

The contents of this contract are confidential. Requests for a copy shall 

be submitted to the Clerk of the Board by completing a Public Records 

Request pursuant to County Administrative Procedure 4-4. The Public 

Records Request form can be located at http://webcms.pima.gov/ under 

the ‘Quick Links’ section. Release of confidential contract information 

involves a process above and beyond the basic Public Records Request 

process. This process will be performed by the Procurement Department 

after the Clerk of the Board receives the completed Public Records 

Request.  

If you have any questions, please call (520)724-8161. 




